
2008 Australian Youth Cup Saturday, 6 September 2008

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 1 Mens Youth Single Scull Division 1 Heat 1

1 01.01 New South Wales (Kurt Spencer) 3  7:32.58   0.00  +0.00
2 01.03 South Australia (Tom Sullivan) 4  7:34.70   2.12  +2.12
3 01.02 Queensland (Robert Lewis-Swan) 2  7:36.78   2.08  +4.20
4 01.06 Western Australia (Michael Glorie) 5  7:40.47   3.69  +7.89

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 26); Rest->B Final (Race 25)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 2 Mens Youth Single Scull Division 1 Heat 2

1 01.08 NEW ZEALAND (Rob Manson) 2  7:47.63   0.00  +0.00
2 01.05 Victoria (Daniel Sweeney) 4  8:05.15  17.52 +17.52
3 01.07 Aust Capital Territory (Nicholas Barnier*) 5  8:31.50  26.35 +43.87
4 01.04 Tasmania (George Ellis) 3  9:00.54  29.04 +72.91

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 26); Rest->B Final (Race 25) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 3 Mens Youth Single Scull Division 2 Heat 1

1 02.05 Victoria (Lachlan McKenzie) 4  7:57.44   0.00  +0.00
2 02.07 Aust Capital Territory (Riley Owen*) 3  8:10.58  13.14 +13.14
3 02.08 NEW ZEALAND (Curtis Rapley) 2  8:27.50  16.92 +30.06
4 02.04 Tasmania (Michael Sweet) 5  8:48.22  20.72 +50.78

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 28); Rest->B Final (Race 27) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 4 Mens Youth Single Scull Division 2 Heat 2

1 02.02 Queensland (Brenton Canning) 4  7:38.80   0.00  +0.00
2 02.01 New South Wales (Diarmund Ryan) 2  7:39.70   0.90  +0.90
3 02.03 South Australia (Liam Gotley) 5  7:42.30   2.60  +3.50

02.06 Western Australia (Chris Bond) 3 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 28); Rest->B Final (Race 27)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 5 Womens Youth Pair - Division 1 Heat 1

1 03.05 Victoria (Yann,Battaglia) 4  8:13.92   0.00  +0.00
2 03.02 Queensland (Hewson,Gibson) 2  8:27.22  13.30 +13.30
3 03.07 Aust Capital Territory (Northam*,McDonald) 5  8:31.32   4.10 +17.40
4 03.06 Western Australia (Drennan,Gorfin) 3  8:43.82  12.50 +29.90

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 30); Rest->B Final (Race 29) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 6 Womens Youth Pair - Division 1 Heat 2

1 03.08 NEW ZEALAND (Baker,Pulford) 2  8:06.99   0.00  +0.00
2 03.03 South Australia (Connelly,Aldersey) 5  8:13.29   6.30  +6.30
3 03.01 New South Wales (See,Darke) 4  8:18.29   5.00 +11.30
4 03.04 Tasmania (Gehrich,Mure) 3  8:26.19   7.90 +19.20

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 30); Rest->B Final (Race 29)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 7 Womens Youth Pair Division 2 Heat 1

1 04.05 Victoria (Hill,Hill) 3  8:21.75   0.00  +0.00
2 04.01 New South Wales (Doyle,Handley) 5  8:30.25   8.50  +8.50
3 04.06 Western Australia (O'Mahony,James) 4  8:35.15   4.90 +13.40
4 04.07 Aust Capital Territory (Shaw,Greck) 2  8:45.25  10.10 +23.50

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 32); Rest->B Final (Race 31)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 8 Womens Youth Pair Division 2 Heat 2

1 04.08 NEW ZEALAND (Summerville,Wolff) 4  8:17.93   0.00  +0.00
2 04.02 Queensland (Lindley,O'Loughlin) 2  8:22.42   4.49  +4.49
3 04.04 Tasmania (Redden,Phibbs) 3  8:35.72  13.30 +17.79
4 04.03 South Australia (Hill,Martin) 5  8:50.29  14.57 +32.36

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 32); Rest->B Final (Race 31)



2008 Australian Youth Cup Saturday, 6 September 2008

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 9 Mens Youth Lightweight Single Scull Heat 1

1 06.02 Queensland (Adam Harrison) 3  8:04.47   0.00  +0.00
2 06.05 Victoria (Will Day) 4  8:07.50   3.03  +3.03
3 06.03 South Australia (Will McNamara) 2  8:11.93   4.43  +7.46
4 06.07 Aust Capital Territory (Dylan Conolan) 5  8:14.47   2.54 +10.00

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 34); Rest->B Final (Race 33)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 10 Mens Youth Lightweight Single Scull Heat 2

1 06.01 New South Wales (Edward De Carvalho) 4  8:03.99   0.00  +0.00
2 06.08 NEW ZEALAND (Steven Blackwell) 5  8:09.78   5.79  +5.79
3 06.06 Western Australia (Iain Moynihan) 3  8:31.74  21.96 +27.75
4 06.04 Tasmania (Owen Trethewie) 2  9:32.09  60.35 +88.10

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 34); Rest->B Final (Race 33)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 11 Mens Youth Lightweight Double Scull Heat 1

1 05.02 Queensland (Kachyckyi,Morton) 3  7:00.83   0.00  +0.00
2 05.06 Western Australia (Prosser,Longman) 4  7:02.65   1.82  +1.82
3 05.04 Tasmania (Hall,Richardson) 2  7:04.81   2.16  +3.98
4 05.05 Victoria (Wilson,Quinlan) 5  7:18.23  13.42 +17.40

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 36); Rest->B Final (Race 35)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 12 Mens Youth Lightweight Double Scull Heat 2

1 05.01 New South Wales (de Koning,White) 5  7:02.46   0.00  +0.00
2 05.08 NEW ZEALAND (Scott,Crosbie) 2  7:03.35   0.89  +0.89
3 05.03 South Australia (Jackson,Martin) 4  7:04.84   1.49  +2.38
4 05.07 Aust Capital Territory (Barnier,Mackenzie) 3  7:07.10   2.26  +4.64

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 36); Rest->B Final (Race 35)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 13 Womens Youth Single Scull - Division 1 Heat 1

1 07.08 NEW ZEALAND (Genevieve Armstrong) 5  8:08.69   0.00  +0.00
2 07.04 Tasmania (Emma-Jane Warren) 4  8:19.37  10.68 +10.68
3 07.03 South Australia (Peta White) 3  8:21.13   1.76 +12.44
4 07.07 Aust Capital Territory (Amy Fowler*) 2  8:24.80   3.67 +16.11

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 38); Rest->B Final (Race 37) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 14 Womens Youth Single Scull - Division 1 Heat 2

1 07.02 Queensland (Peta Eddington) 3  8:13.26   0.00  +0.00
2 07.06 Western Australia (Ashleigh Miles) 4  8:16.81   3.55  +3.55
3 07.01 New South Wales (Beatrix Sheldrick) 2  8:25.16   8.35 +11.90
4 07.05 Victoria (Rachel Thomas) 5  8:26.46   1.30 +13.20

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 38); Rest->B Final (Race 37)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 15 Womens Youth Single Scull - Division 2 Heat 1

1 08.08 NEW ZEALAND (Lillian Clayton-Greene) 5  8:23.16   0.00  +0.00
2 08.01 New South Wales (Victoria Orsag) 4  8:26.27   3.11  +3.11
3 08.04 Tasmania (Annabelle Gibson) 2  8:26.98   0.71  +3.82
4 08.06 Western Australia (Hannah Vermeersch) 3  8:35.50   8.52 +12.34

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 40); Rest->B Final (Race 39)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 16 Womens Youth Single Scull - Division 2 Heat 2

1 08.02 Queensland (Clare Gilbride) 5  8:26.92   0.00  +0.00
2 08.07 Aust Capital Territory (Sorelle Bowman*) 2  8:28.10   1.18  +1.18
3 08.03 South Australia (Abbie Trengove) 4  8:33.11   5.01  +6.19
4 08.05 Victoria (Amanda Nickson) 3  8:54.24  21.13 +27.32

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 40); Rest->B Final (Race 39) *substitute



2008 Australian Youth Cup Saturday, 6 September 2008

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 17 Mens Youth Pair - Division 1 Heat 1

1 09.05 Victoria (Lockwood,Dunkley-Smith) 5  6:58.38   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 Queensland (Camphin,Struss) 2  7:02.78   4.40  +4.40
3 09.08 NEW ZEALAND (Trappitt,Jones) 4  7:04.10   1.32  +5.72
4 09.04 Tasmania (Peltzer,Foot) 3  7:04.28   0.18  +5.90

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 42); Rest->B Final (Race 41)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 18 Mens Youth Pair - Division 1 Heat 2

1 09.06 Western Australia (Murray*,Gatti) 4  7:10.18   0.00  +0.00
2 09.07 Aust Capital Territory (Wright,Budge) 2  7:11.69   1.51  +1.51
3 09.01 New South Wales (Waddell,Sutton) 3  7:12.34   0.65  +2.16
4 09.03 South Australia (Tonkin,Girardi) 5  7:12.36   0.02  +2.18

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 42); Rest->B Final (Race 41) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 19 Mens Youth Pair - Division 2 Heat 1

1 10.01 New South Wales (Berzins,Wiadrowski) 2  7:06.21   0.00  +0.00
2 10.08 NEW ZEALAND (Tripp,Harrison) 4  7:06.64   0.43  +0.43
3 10.02 Queensland (McRae,Dickson) 3  7:10.16   3.52  +3.95
4 10.06 Western Australia (Watson,Widdicombe*) 5  7:14.63   4.47  +8.42

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 44); Rest->B Final (Race 43) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 20 Mens Youth Pair - Division 2 Heat 2

1 10.05 Victoria (Simpson,Booth) 4  7:12.33   0.00  +0.00
2 10.07 Aust Capital Territory (Buchhorn,Moore) 2  7:20.93   8.60  +8.60
3 10.03 South Australia (Gallard,White) 5  7:27.65   6.72 +15.32
4 10.04 Tasmania (Dowling,Woodland) 3  7:32.25   4.60 +19.92

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 44); Rest->B Final (Race 43)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 21 Womens Youth Lightweight Double Scull Heat 1

1 11.02 Queensland (McNeil,Rose) 2  7:37.73   0.00  +0.00
2 11.04 Tasmania (Trethewie,Flecker) 5  7:38.11   0.38  +0.38
3 11.03 South Australia (Shanahan,Webb) 4  7:40.98   2.87  +3.25
4 11.05 Victoria (Hicks,Bailey) 3  7:48.59   7.61 +10.86

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 46); Rest->B Final (Race 45)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 22 Womens Youth Lightweight Double Scull Heat 2

1 11.01 New South Wales (Heath,Peile) 4  7:37.95   0.00  +0.00
2 11.06 Western Australia (Hayes,Burton) 3  7:40.54   2.59  +2.59
3 11.08 NEW ZEALAND (Colby,Edward) 2  7:44.39   3.85  +6.44
4 11.07 Aust Capital Territory (Davis,Cowan) 5  7:59.94  15.55 +21.99

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 46); Rest->B Final (Race 45)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 23 Womens Youth Lightweight Single Scull Heat 1

1 12.01 New South Wales (Alison Smith) 2  8:36.10   0.00  +0.00
2 12.04 Tasmania (Emma Davey) 4  8:39.01   2.91  +2.91
3 12.05 Victoria (Hannah Pascoe) 5  9:14.38  35.37 +38.28
4 12.03 South Australia (Abbey Le Blanc*) 3  9:24.84  10.46 +48.74

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 48); Rest->B Final (Race 47) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 24 Womens Youth Lightweight Single Scull Heat 2

1 12.02 Queensland (Karla Dexter) 5  8:39.14   0.00  +0.00
2 12.07 Aust Capital Territory (Emily Balmaks) 2  8:43.67   4.53  +4.53
3 12.06 Western Australia (Nicole Depiazzi) 3  8:45.47   1.80  +6.33
4 12.08 NEW ZEALAND (Abigail Goodhew) 4  9:07.03  21.56 +27.89

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 48); Rest->B Final (Race 47)



2008 Australian Youth Cup Saturday, 6 September 2008

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 25 Mens Youth Single Scull Division 1 B Final

1 01.06 Western Australia (Michael Glorie) 4  7:30.42   0.00  +0.00
2 01.04 Tasmania (George Ellis) 3  7:40.73  10.31 +10.31

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 26 Mens Youth Single Scull Division 1 A Final

1 01.01 New South Wales (Kurt Spencer) 4  7:18.87   0.00  +0.00
2 01.08 NEW ZEALAND (Rob Manson) 3  7:20.78   1.91  +1.91
3 01.02 Queensland (Robert Lewis-Swan) 6  7:23.45   2.67  +4.58
4 01.03 South Australia (Tom Sullivan) 2  7:28.81   5.36  +9.94
5 01.07 Aust Capital Territory (Nicholas Barnier*) 1  7:35.10   6.29 +16.23
6 01.05 Victoria (Daniel Sweeney) 5  7:36.89   1.79 +18.02

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 27 Mens Youth Single Scull Division 2 B Final

1 02.03 South Australia (Liam Gotley) 4  7:57.08   0.00  +0.00
2 02.04 Tasmania (Michael Sweet) 3  8:11.53  14.45 +14.45

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 28 Mens Youth Single Scull Division 2 A Final

1 02.07 Aust Capital Territory (Riley Owen*) 5  7:24.35   0.00  +0.00
2 02.02 Queensland (Brenton Canning) 4  7:26.62   2.27  +2.27
3 02.01 New South Wales (Diarmund Ryan) 2  7:28.07   1.45  +3.72
4 02.05 Victoria (Lachlan McKenzie) 3  7:29.62   1.55  +5.27
5 02.08 NEW ZEALAND (Curtis Rapley) 1  7:34.78   5.16 +10.43

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 29 Womens Youth Pair - Division 1 B Final

1 03.04 Tasmania (Gehrich,Mure) 4  8:12.49   0.00  +0.00
2 03.06 Western Australia (Drennan,Gorfin) 3  8:32.59  20.10 +20.10

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 30 Womens Youth Pair - Division 1 A Final

1 03.08 NEW ZEALAND (Baker,Pulford) 3  7:41.14   0.00  +0.00
2 03.03 South Australia (Connelly,Aldersey) 5  7:56.18  15.04 +15.04
3 03.05 Victoria (Yann,Battaglia) 4  7:58.05   1.87 +16.91
4 03.01 New South Wales (See,Darke) 1  7:58.85   0.80 +17.71
5 03.02 Queensland (Hewson,Gibson) 2  8:00.58   1.73 +19.44
6 03.07 Aust Capital Territory (Northam*,McDonald) 6  8:04.02   3.44 +22.88

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 31 Womens Youth Pair Division 2 B Final

1 04.03 South Australia (Hill,Martin) 4  8:32.60   0.00  +0.00
2 04.07 Aust Capital Territory (Shaw,Greck) 3  8:38.90   6.30  +6.30

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 32 Womens Youth Pair Division 2 A Final

1 04.02 Queensland (Lindley,O'Loughlin) 5  7:54.75   0.00  +0.00
2 04.05 Victoria (Hill,Hill) 4  8:00.81   6.06  +6.06
3 04.08 NEW ZEALAND (Summerville,Wolff) 3  8:04.82   4.01 +10.07
4 04.01 New South Wales (Doyle,Handley) 2  8:12.93   8.11 +18.18
5 04.04 Tasmania (Redden,Phibbs) 1  8:18.11   5.18 +23.36
6 04.06 Western Australia (O'Mahony,James) 6  8:26.82   8.71 +32.07

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 33 Mens Youth Lightweight Single Scull B Final

1 06.04 Tasmania (Owen Trethewie) 3  8:08.49   0.00  +0.00
2 06.07 Aust Capital Territory (Dylan Conolan) 4  8:21.82  13.33 +13.33



2008 Australian Youth Cup Saturday, 6 September 2008

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 34 Mens Youth Lightweight Single Scull A Final

1 06.02 Queensland (Adam Harrison) 4  7:47.57   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 New South Wales (Edward De Carvalho) 3  7:52.15   4.58  +4.58
3 06.08 NEW ZEALAND (Steven Blackwell) 5  7:57.92   5.77 +10.35
4 06.05 Victoria (Will Day) 2  8:04.01   6.09 +16.44
5 06.06 Western Australia (Iain Moynihan) 1  8:11.11   7.10 +23.54
6 06.03 South Australia (Will McNamara) 6  8:15.05   3.94 +27.48

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 35 Mens Youth Lightweight Double Scull B Final

1 05.07 Aust Capital Territory (Barnier,Mackenzie) 4  7:04.82   0.00  +0.00
2 05.05 Victoria (Wilson,Quinlan) 3  7:12.56   7.74  +7.74

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 36 Mens Youth Lightweight Double Scull A Final

1 05.02 Queensland (Kachyckyi,Morton) 4  6:47.54   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 New South Wales (de Koning,White) 3  6:50.67   3.13  +3.13
3 05.03 South Australia (Jackson,Martin) 1  6:52.46   1.79  +4.92
4 05.08 NEW ZEALAND (Scott,Crosbie) 5  6:55.85   3.39  +8.31
5 05.06 Western Australia (Prosser,Longman) 2  7:00.09   4.24 +12.55
6 05.04 Tasmania (Hall,Richardson) 6  7:07.97   7.88 +20.43

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 37 Womens Youth Single Scull - Division 1 B Final

1 07.07 Aust Capital Territory (Amy Fowler*) 3  8:36.84   0.00  +0.00
2 07.05 Victoria (Rachel Thomas) 4  8:51.41  14.57 +14.57

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 38 Womens Youth Single Scull - Division 1 A Final

1 07.08 NEW ZEALAND (Genevieve Armstrong) 4  8:00.74   0.00  +0.00
2 07.02 Queensland (Peta Eddington) 3  8:15.77  15.03 +15.03
3 07.06 Western Australia (Ashleigh Miles) 5  8:19.87   4.10 +19.13
4 07.04 Tasmania (Emma-Jane Warren) 2  8:25.36   5.49 +24.62
5 07.01 New South Wales (Beatrix Sheldrick) 1  8:31.30   5.94 +30.56
6 07.03 South Australia (Peta White) 6  8:39.33   8.03 +38.59

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 39 Womens Youth Single Scull - Division 2 B Final

1 08.06 Western Australia (Hannah Vermeersch) 4  8:51.23   0.00  +0.00
2 08.05 Victoria (Amanda Nickson) 3  9:04.87  13.64 +13.64

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 40 Womens Youth Single Scull - Division 2 A Final

1 08.08 NEW ZEALAND (Lillian Clayton-Greene) 4  8:04.02   0.00  +0.00
2 08.07 Aust Capital Territory (Sorelle Bowman*) 5  8:13.75   9.73  +9.73
3 08.02 Queensland (Clare Gilbride) 3  8:16.26   2.51 +12.24
4 08.01 New South Wales (Victoria Orsag) 2  8:24.76   8.50 +20.74
5 08.04 Tasmania (Annabelle Gibson) 6  8:30.15   5.39 +26.13
6 08.03 South Australia (Abbie Trengove) 1  8:36.36   6.21 +32.34

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 41 Mens Youth Pair - Division 1 B Final

1 09.04 Tasmania (Peltzer,Foot) 3  7:26.76   0.00  +0.00
2 09.03 South Australia (Tonkin,Girardi) 4  7:45.06  18.30 +18.30



2008 Australian Youth Cup Saturday, 6 September 2008

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 42 Mens Youth Pair - Division 1 A Final

1 09.05 Victoria (Lockwood,Dunkley-Smith) 3  7:00.94   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 Queensland (Camphin,Struss) 5  7:04.83   3.89  +3.89
3 09.06 Western Australia (Murray*,Gatti) 4  7:05.22   0.39  +4.28
4 09.08 NEW ZEALAND (Trappitt,Jones) 1  7:11.59   6.37 +10.65
5 09.01 New South Wales (Waddell,Sutton) 6  7:22.17  10.58 +21.23
6 09.07 Aust Capital Territory (Wright,Budge) 2  7:24.12   1.95 +23.18

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 43 Mens Youth Pair - Division 2 B Final

1 10.06 Western Australia (Watson,Widdicombe*) 4  7:20.51   0.00  +0.00
2 10.04 Tasmania (Dowling,Woodland) 3  7:37.91  17.40 +17.40

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 44 Mens Youth Pair - Division 2 A Final

1 10.08 NEW ZEALAND (Tripp,Harrison) 5  7:02.49   0.00  +0.00
2 10.05 Victoria (Simpson,Booth) 4  7:05.63   3.14  +3.14
3 10.02 Queensland (McRae,Dickson) 1  7:11.70   6.07  +9.21
4 10.07 Aust Capital Territory (Buchhorn,Moore) 2  7:22.45  10.75 +19.96
5 10.01 New South Wales (Berzins,Wiadrowski) 3  7:25.02   2.57 +22.53
6 10.03 South Australia (Gallard,White) 6  7:42.02  17.00 +39.53

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 45 Womens Youth Lightweight Double Scull B Final

1 11.05 Victoria (Hicks,Bailey) 3  7:58.75   0.00  +0.00
2 11.07 Aust Capital Territory (Davis,Cowan) 4  8:16.68  17.93 +17.93

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 46 Womens Youth Lightweight Double Scull A Final

1 11.02 Queensland (McNeil,Rose) 3  7:36.66   0.00  +0.00
2 11.04 Tasmania (Trethewie,Flecker) 5  7:40.95   4.29  +4.29
3 11.01 New South Wales (Heath,Peile) 4  7:45.54   4.59  +8.88
4 11.08 NEW ZEALAND (Colby,Edward) 6  7:48.39   2.85 +11.73
5 11.03 South Australia (Shanahan,Webb) 1  7:52.93   4.54 +16.27
6 11.06 Western Australia (Hayes,Burton) 2  8:00.91   7.98 +24.25

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 47 Womens Youth Lightweight Single Scull B Final

1 12.08 NEW ZEALAND (Abigail Goodhew) 3  9:19.52   0.00  +0.00
2 12.03 South Australia (Abbey Le Blanc*) 4  9:55.09  35.57 +35.57

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 48 Womens Youth Lightweight Single Scull A Final

1 12.01 New South Wales (Alison Smith) 4  8:19.87   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 Queensland (Karla Dexter) 3  8:23.25   3.38  +3.38
3 12.04 Tasmania (Emma Davey) 2  8:31.50   8.25 +11.63
4 12.06 Western Australia (Nicole Depiazzi) 1  8:39.63   8.13 +19.76
5 12.07 Aust Capital Territory (Emily Balmaks) 5  9:07.51  27.88 +47.64
6 12.05 Victoria (Hannah Pascoe) 6  9:30.87  23.36 +71.00



2008 Australian Youth Cup Friday, 5 September 2008

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 49 Mixed Youth Double Scull Heat 1

1 17.07 New South Wales (Smith,De Carvalho) 4  7:04.80   0.00  +0.00
2 17.03 Tasmania (Trethewie,Davey) 3  7:07.70   2.90  +2.90
3 17.02 South Australia (McNamara,Le Blanc*) 2  7:17.50   9.80 +12.70
4 17.04 Victoria (Brown,Day) 1  7:27.50  10.00 +22.70

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 58); Rest->B Final (Race 57) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 50 Mixed Youth Double Scull Heat 2

1 17.01 Queensland (Dexter,Harrison) 2  7:31.75   0.00  +0.00
2 17.06 NEW ZEALAND (Goodhew,Blackwell) 3  7:34.65   2.90  +2.90
3 17.05 Western Australia (Depiazzi,Moynihan*) 1  7:46.05  11.40 +14.30
4 17.08 Aust Capital Territory (Balmaks,Conolan) 4  7:53.55   7.50 +21.80

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 58); Rest->B Final (Race 57) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 51 Mens Youth Coxless Four Heat 1

1 18.05 Victoria (Simpson,Booth,Dunkley-Smith,Lockwood) 2  6:30.00   0.00  +0.00
2 18.02 Queensland (McRae,Dickson,Camphin,Struss) 5  6:41.40  11.40 +11.40
3 18.04 Tasmania (Woodland,Dowling,Peltzer,Foot) 4  6:44.40   3.00 +14.40
4 18.03 South Australia (White,Gallard,Tonkin,Girardi) 3  6:46.20   1.80 +16.20

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 60); Rest->B Final (Race 59)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 52 Mens Youth Coxless Four Heat 2

1 18.01 New South Wales (Wiadrowski,Waddell,Sutton,Berzins) 2  6:43.90   0.00  +0.00
2 18.08 NEW ZEALAND (Harrison,Tripp,Trappitt,Jones) 4  6:46.30   2.40  +2.40
3 18.06 Western Australia (Widdicombe*,Watson,Murray,Gatti) 5  6:50.40   4.10  +6.50
4 18.07 Aust Capital Territory (Budge,Wright,Buchhorn,Moore) 3  6:54.90   4.50 +11.00

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 60); Rest->B Final (Race 59) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 53 Womens Youth Quad Heat 1

1 19.04 Tasmania (Trethewie,Gibson,Warren,Flecker) 4  7:06.60   0.00  +0.00
2 19.01 New South Wales (Heath,Orsag,Sheldrick,Peile) 2  7:11.50   4.90  +4.90
3 19.06 Western Australia (Vermeersch,Hayes,Burton,Miles) 3  7:17.20   5.70 +10.60
4 19.05 Victoria (Hicks,Nickson,Bailey,Thomas) 5  7:26.70   9.50 +20.10

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 62); Rest->B Final (Race 61)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 54 Womens Youth Quad Heat 2

1 19.08 NEW ZEALAND (Colby,Edward,Clayton-Greene,Armstrong) 3  7:04.60   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 Queensland (McNeil,Gilbride,Eddington,Rose) 2  7:06.90   2.30  +2.30
3 19.03 South Australia (Shanahan,White,Aldersey,Trengove) 5  7:14.00   7.10  +9.40
4 19.07 Aust Capital Territory (Davis,Shaw,Greck,Cowan) 4  7:24.70  10.70 +20.10

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 62); Rest->B Final (Race 61)

Race 55 Mens Under 19 Single Scull Straight Final

CANCELLED

Race 56 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Straight Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 57 Mixed Youth Double Scull B Final

1 17.08 Aust Capital Territory (Balmaks,Conolan) 3  7:59.20   0.00  +0.00
2 17.04 Victoria (Brown,Day) 4  8:07.10   7.90  +7.90



2008 Australian Youth Cup Friday, 5 September 2008

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 58 Mixed Youth Double Scull A Final

1 17.07 New South Wales (Smith,De Carvalho) 4  7:54.20   0.00  +0.00
2 17.01 Queensland (Dexter,Harrison) 3  7:56.20   2.00  +2.00
3 17.03 Tasmania (Trethewie,Davey) 2  7:57.30   1.10  +3.10
4 17.06 NEW ZEALAND (Goodhew,Blackwell) 5  8:05.90   8.60 +11.70
5 17.05 Western Australia (Depiazzi,Moynihan*) 1  8:09.10   3.20 +14.90
6 17.02 South Australia (McNamara,Le Blanc*) 6  8:26.10  17.00 +31.90

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 59 Mens Youth Coxless Four B Final

1 18.03 South Australia (White,Gallard,Tonkin,Girardi) 4  6:57.00   0.00  +0.00
2 18.07 Aust Capital Territory (Budge,Wright,Buchhorn,Moore) 3  7:01.80   4.80  +4.80

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 60 Mens Youth Coxless Four A Final

1 18.05 Victoria (Simpson,Booth,Dunkley-Smith,Lockwood) 4  6:34.10   0.00  +0.00
2 18.08 NEW ZEALAND (Harrison,Tripp,Trappitt,Jones) 5  6:41.90   7.80  +7.80
3 18.02 Queensland (McRae,Dickson,Camphin,Struss) 2  6:48.00   6.10 +13.90
4 18.06 Western Australia (Widdicombe*,Watson,Murray,Gatti) 1  6:51.80   3.80 +17.70
5 18.01 New South Wales (Wiadrowski,Waddell,Sutton,Berzins) 3  6:57.90   6.10 +23.80
6 18.04 Tasmania (Woodland,Dowling,Peltzer,Foot) 6  7:03.70   5.80 +29.60

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 61 Womens Youth Quad B Final

1 19.05 Victoria (Hicks,Nickson,Bailey,Thomas) 3  7:40.29   0.00  +0.00
2 19.07 Aust Capital Territory (Davis,Shaw,Greck,Cowan) 4  7:42.43   2.14  +2.14

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 62 Womens Youth Quad A Final

1 19.02 Queensland (McNeil,Gilbride,Eddington,Rose) 5  7:11.40   0.00  +0.00
2 19.08 NEW ZEALAND (Colby,Edward,Clayton-Greene,Armstrong) 3  7:15.00   3.60  +3.60
3 19.04 Tasmania (Trethewie,Gibson,Warren,Flecker) 4  7:16.99   1.99  +5.59
4 19.01 New South Wales (Heath,Orsag,Sheldrick,Peile) 2  7:19.29   2.30  +7.89
5 19.03 South Australia (Shanahan,White,Aldersey,Trengove) 1  7:26.32   7.03 +14.92
6 19.06 Western Australia (Vermeersch,Hayes,Burton,Miles) 6  7:39.07  12.75 +27.67

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 63 Mens Youth Quad Scull Heat 1

1 24.01 New South Wales (Ryan,de Koning,White,Spencer) 2  7:08.49   0.00  +0.00
2 24.04 Tasmania (Hall,Ellis,Sweet,Richardson) 3  7:21.73  13.24 +13.24
3 24.06 Western Australia (Prosser,Moynihan*,Longman,Glorie) 5  7:24.36   2.63 +15.87

24.02 Queensland (Kachyckyi,Lewis-Swan,Canning,Morton) 4 DISQUALIFIED
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 71); Rest->B Final (Race 70) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 64 Mens Youth Quad Scull Heat 2

1 24.03 South Australia (Jackson,Sullivan,Gotley,Martin) 2  7:09.35   0.00  +0.00
2 24.07 Aust Capital Territory (Owen,Barnier,Mackenzie,Barnier) 3  7:13.44   4.09  +4.09
3 24.08 NEW ZEALAND (Rapley,Manson,Scott,Crosbie) 5  7:17.18   3.74  +7.83
4 24.05 Victoria (Wilson,Quinlan,Sweeney,McKenzie) 4  7:22.56   5.38 +13.21

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 71); Rest->B Final (Race 70)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 65 Womens Youth Coxless Four Heat 1

1 25.05 Victoria (Hill,Hill,Yann,Battaglia) 4  8:27.61   0.00  +0.00
2 25.08 NEW ZEALAND (Wolff,Summerville,Baker,Pulford) 3  8:31.53   3.92  +3.92
3 25.04 Tasmania (Redden,Phibbs,Gehrich,Mure) 2  8:47.41  15.88 +19.80
4 25.06 Western Australia (O'Mahony,James,Drennan,Gorfin) 5  9:13.82  26.41 +46.21

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 73); Rest->B Final (Race 72)
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 66 Womens Youth Coxless Four Heat 2

1 25.07 Aust Capital Territory (Bowman,Fowler,Northam,McDonald) 2  8:28.25   0.00  +0.00
2 25.02 Queensland (Hewson,Gibson,Lindley,O'Loughlin) 5  8:32.58   4.33  +4.33
3 25.01 New South Wales (See,Doyle,Handley,Darke) 3  8:37.79   5.21  +9.54
4 25.03 South Australia (Webb,Connelly,Hill,Martin) 4  8:44.79   7.00 +16.54

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 73); Rest->B Final (Race 72)

Race 67 Mens Under 19 Double Scull Straight Final

CANCELLED

Race 68 Mens Under 19 Coxless Four Straight Final

CANCELLED

Race 69 Womens Under 19 Double Scull Straight Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 70 Mens Youth Quad Scull B Final

1 24.02 Queensland (Kachyckyi,Lewis-Swan,Canning,Morton) 2  7:03.77   0.00  +0.00
2 24.05 Victoria (Wilson,Quinlan,Sweeney,McKenzie) 4  7:23.85  20.08 +20.08
3 24.06 Western Australia (Prosser,Moynihan*,Longman,Glorie) 3  7:28.67   4.82 +24.90

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 71 Mens Youth Quad Scull A Final

1 24.08 NEW ZEALAND (Rapley,Manson,Scott,Crosbie) 1  6:55.81   0.00  +0.00
2 24.01 New South Wales (Ryan,de Koning,White,Spencer) 4  7:02.87   7.06  +7.06
3 24.03 South Australia (Jackson,Sullivan,Gotley,Martin) 3  7:04.86   1.99  +9.05
4 24.07 Aust Capital Territory (Owen,Barnier,Mackenzie,Barnier) 5  7:18.19  13.33 +22.38
5 24.04 Tasmania (Hall,Ellis,Sweet,Richardson) 6  7:31.30  13.11 +35.49

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 72 Womens Youth Coxless Four B Final

1 25.03 South Australia (Webb,Connelly,Hill,Martin) 3  8:24.50   0.00  +0.00
2 25.06 Western Australia (O'Mahony,James,Drennan,Gorfin) 4  8:38.30  13.80 +13.80

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 73 Womens Youth Coxless Four A Final

1 25.02 Queensland (Hewson,Gibson,Lindley,O'Loughlin) 2  7:56.93   0.00  +0.00
2 25.05 Victoria (Hill,Hill,Yann,Battaglia) 3  8:03.12   6.19  +6.19
3 25.07 Aust Capital Territory (Bowman,Fowler,Northam,McDonald) 4  8:04.23   1.11  +7.30
4 25.08 NEW ZEALAND (Wolff,Summerville,Baker,Pulford) 5  8:06.51   2.28  +9.58
5 25.01 New South Wales (See,Doyle,Handley,Darke) 6  8:10.56   4.05 +13.63
6 25.04 Tasmania (Redden,Phibbs,Gehrich,Mure) 1  8:19.50   8.94 +22.57
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 74 Mens Youth Eight Heat 1

1
29.02 Queensland
(Morton,Kachyckyi,Dickson,McRae,Lewis-Swan,Canning,Camphin,Struss,c:Licastro) 4  6:03.61   0.00  +0.00

2
29.03 South Australia
(Martin,Jackson,White,Gallard,Sullivan,Gotley,Tonkin,Girardi,c:Mitropoulos) 2  6:04.61   1.00  +1.00

3
29.08 NEW ZEALAND
(Scott,Crosbie,Rapley,Manson,Tripp,Trappitt,Jones,Harrison,c:Dessoulavy) 3  6:06.09   1.48  +2.48

4
29.07 Aust Capital Territory
(Mackenzie,Barnier,Moore,Budge,Wright,Buchhorn,Owen,Barnier,c:Horman) 5  6:10.72   4.63  +7.11

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 80); Rest->B Final (Race 79)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 75 Mens Youth Eight Heat 2

1
29.05 Victoria
(McKenzie,Booth,Wilson,Dunkley-Smith,Simpson,Sweeney,Lockwood,Quinlan,c:Agosta) 3  5:56.12   0.00  +0.00

2
29.01 New South Wales
(Ryan,de Koning,Waddell,Sutton,Berzins,Wiadrowski,White,Spencer,c:Grimes) 4  6:00.53   4.41  +4.41

3
29.06 Western Australia
(Prosser,Longman,Watson,Widdicombe*,Bond,Glorie,Murray,Gatti,c:Ellis) 2  6:05.55   5.02  +9.43

4
29.04 Tasmania
(Hall,Richardson,Sweet,Ellis,Dowling,Woodland,Peltzer,Foot,c:Eastment) 5  6:11.50   5.95 +15.38

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 80); Rest->B Final (Race 79) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 76 Womens Youth Eight Heat 1

1
30.02 Queensland
(McNeil,Rose,Hewson,Gilbride,Eddington,Gibson,Lindley,O'Loughlin,c:Salisbury) 3  6:39.58   0.00  +0.00

2
30.03 South Australia
(Webb,Shanahan,White,Hill,Connelly,Aldersey,Martin,Trengove,c:Le Blanc) 5  6:41.30   1.72  +1.72

3
30.01 New South Wales
(Heath,Peile,Doyle,Orsag,Sheldrick,See,Darke,Handley,c:Poletto) 4  6:41.36   0.06  +1.78

4
30.04 Tasmania
(Mure,Warren,Redden,Phibbs,Gehrich,Trethewie,Gibson,Flecker,c:Sluce) 2  6:43.60   2.24  +4.02

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 82); Rest->B Final (Race 81)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 77 Womens Youth Eight Heat 2

1
30.08 NEW ZEALAND
(Colby,Edward,Wolff,Summerville,Clayton-Greene,Armstrong,Baker,Pulford,c:Brownlee) 4  6:40.15   0.00  +0.00

2
30.05 Victoria
(Hicks,Battaglia,Hill,Thomas,Nickson,Hill,Yann,Bailey,c:Miller) 3  6:45.29   5.14  +5.14

3
30.07 Aust Capital Territory
(Davis,Cowan,Greck,Shaw,Bowman,Fowler,Northam,McDonald,c:Narracott) 5  6:46.98   1.69  +6.83

4
30.06 Western Australia
(Hayes,Vermeersch,O'Mahony,Drennan,James,Gorfin,Burton,Miles,c:Watson) 2  6:59.58  12.60 +19.43

Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 82); Rest->B Final (Race 81)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 78 Mixed Youth Quad Straight Final

1 28.03 Queensland/New Sth Wales (De Carvalho,Smith,Harrison,Dexter) 2  6:43.49   0.00  +0.00
2 28.02 Tasmania/Aust Capital T… (Balmaks,Conolan,Trethewie,Davey) 5  6:52.21   8.72  +8.72
3 28.04 Sth Australia/New Zea (Goodhew,Blackwell,Le Blanc,McNamara) 3  6:55.83   3.62 +12.34
4 28.01 Western Australia/Victo… (Pascoe,Day,Depiazzi,Moynihan) 4  7:00.52   4.69 +17.03

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 79 Mens Youth Eight B Final

1
29.07 Aust Capital Territory
(Mackenzie,Barnier,Moore,Budge,Wright,Buchhorn,Owen,Barnier,c:Horman) 4  6:05.38   0.00  +0.00

2
29.04 Tasmania
(Hall,Richardson,Sweet,Ellis,Dowling,Woodland,Peltzer,Foot,c:Eastment) 3  6:05.45   0.07  +0.07
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 80 Mens Youth Eight A Final

1
29.05 Victoria
(McKenzie,Booth,Wilson,Dunkley-Smith,Simpson,Sweeney,Lockwood,Quinlan,c:Agosta) 3  5:51.65   0.00  +0.00

2
29.08 NEW ZEALAND
(Scott,Crosbie,Rapley,Manson,Tripp,Trappitt,Jones,Harrison,c:Dessoulavy) 6  5:55.50   3.85  +3.85

3
29.02 Queensland
(Morton,Kachyckyi,Dickson,McRae,Lewis-Swan,Canning,Camphin,Struss,c:Licastro) 4  5:55.79   0.29  +4.14

4
29.01 New South Wales
(Ryan,de Koning,Waddell,Sutton,Berzins,Wiadrowski,White,Spencer,c:Grimes) 5  6:02.02   6.23 +10.37

5
29.06 Western Australia
(Prosser,Longman,Watson,Widdicombe*,Bond,Glorie,Murray,Gatti,c:Ellis) 1  6:03.18   1.16 +11.53

6
29.03 South Australia
(Martin,Jackson,White,Gallard,Sullivan,Gotley,Tonkin,Girardi,c:Mitropoulos) 2  6:06.54   3.36 +14.89

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 81 Womens Youth Eight B Final

1
30.04 Tasmania
(Mure,Warren,Redden,Phibbs,Gehrich,Trethewie,Gibson,Flecker,c:Sluce) 3  6:52.48   0.00  +0.00

2
30.06 Western Australia
(Hayes,Vermeersch,O'Mahony,Drennan,James,Gorfin,Burton,Miles,c:Watson) 4  7:05.36  12.88 +12.88

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 82 Womens Youth Eight A Final

1
30.08 NEW ZEALAND
(Colby,Edward,Wolff,Summerville,Clayton-Greene,Armstrong,Baker,Pulford,c:Brownlee) 4  6:33.29   0.00  +0.00

2
30.02 Queensland
(McNeil,Rose,Hewson,Gilbride,Eddington,Gibson,Lindley,O'Loughlin,c:Salisbury) 3  6:40.13   6.84  +6.84

3
30.01 New South Wales
(Heath,Peile,Doyle,Orsag,Sheldrick,See,Darke,Handley,c:Poletto) 1  6:43.57   3.44 +10.28

4
30.03 South Australia
(Webb,Shanahan,White,Hill,Connelly,Aldersey,Martin,Trengove,c:Le Blanc) 5  6:46.04   2.47 +12.75

5
30.05 Victoria
(Hicks,Battaglia,Hill,Thomas,Nickson,Hill,Yann,Bailey,c:Miller) 2  6:51.41   5.37 +18.12

6
30.07 Aust Capital Territory
(Davis,Cowan,Greck,Shaw,Bowman,Fowler,Northam,McDonald,c:Narracott) 6  6:51.78   0.37 +18.49


